SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38828/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5530/2022 (IV-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 7 I.E. SLP(C) No.

4799/2022]......FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA

No.46133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 5197/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5278/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44131/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Narula, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sunil Narula, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 5530/2022 and SLP(C) No. 5278/2022

The delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices shall be issued at once.

Contd...

SLP(C) No.4799/2022 and SLP(C) No. 5197/2022

Spare copies have not been filed by the petitioners, in terms of order dated 8.4.2022; as such, notices could not be issued.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar