

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9313/2022

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 23-03-2022 in WP(C) No. 4626/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SHRI KRISHNA AYUSH UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.R. KISSAN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74868/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

R-2 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Needless to say that since the present proceeding arise out of interlocutory order, the High Court would be free to proceed further with the final hearing of the main petition.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.4799 of 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master