## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7138/2023

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA STATE PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENTS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71455/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )  $\label{eq:continuous}$ 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8577/2023 (IX)

Date: 02-05-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8577/2023

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)